CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines
CGO BINAN, LAGUNA

Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must be in MS

Excel format

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the CGO BINAN, LAGUNA in the CSC website:

- -

JENNa ANNE B. SARMIENTO

September 23, 2022

Date:

No.

Position Title

Plantilla
Item No.

Salary/
Job/ Pay
Grade

Monthly
Salary

Qualification Standards

Education

Training

Experience

Eligibility

Competency
(if applicable)

Place of
Assignment

TRAFFIC AIDE |

111

14,125

High School
Graduate

None
Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat. IlI)

1. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to effectively

manage one's time and resources with minimal

supervision. 2. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opportunities fo offer
suggestions or alternatives and explains.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY MAYOR

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV
(CLERK II)

103

14,993

Completion of two
years studies in
college

None
Required

None Required

Career Service
(Subprofessional) First
Level Eligibility

T. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creales and uses
new templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to effectively
manage one's time and resources with minimal
supervision.

3. Providing Support and Services (Basic):
Recognizes opportunities to offer suggestions or
alternatives and explains implications, benefits
and disadvantages.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY MAYOR

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE II
(MESSENGER)

206

13,305

Elementary School
Graduate

None
Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11, s. 96 - Cat. lIl)

1. Computer Literacy (Basic) Creates and uses
templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents 2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage
one's time and resources with minimal
supervision. 3. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opportunities to offer
suggestions and alternatives and explains
implication, benefits and disadvantages

OFFICE OF THE
CITY VICE MAYOR




ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
I
(UTILITY WORKER I}

208

14,125

Must be able fo
read and write

None Required

None Required

None Requried
(MC 11,5, 96 - Cat. I{l)

1. Somputer Liforaoy (Basic) Creates and uses
tamplates, forms, and style sheets to make
doecuments 2. Managing Work (Baslc): Ablilly to
effactivaly manage
one's tima and rescurces with mirdmal
supervision, 3, Providing Suppott and Services
(Basic): Recognlzes opportunitias to offer
suggestions and alternatives and explains
Implication, benefits and disadvantages

OFFICE OF THE
CITY VICE MAYOR

TRAFFIC AIDE 1l

944

17,899

High School
Graduate

None Required

Nene Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat. lli)

1. Computer Literasy (Basic) Creates and uses
templates, forms, and style sheats to meke
docufnents 2. Managing Work (Basic): Abllity to
affectively manage cne's time and resources with
minimal supenvision. 3. Providing Support and
Servioes (Basic): Recoghizes opportunities to
offer suggestions and alternatives and explains
Implication, henefits end disadvantages

PUBLIC ORDER AND
SAFETY OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
Vi
(DATA CONTROLLER 1)

483

16,877

Completion of two
years studies in
college or High

School Graduate

with relevant
vocationalfirade
course

Nene Required

None Required

Career Service
(Subprofessional) Data
Encoder
{MC 11, s, 96 - Cat, I)
First Level Eligibility

1. Computer Literacy (Baslc) Creates and uses
templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents 2. Managlhg Woik {(Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and rasourcas with
minimal supervision. 3. Providing Bupport and
Services (Basit): Recognlzes opportunities to
offer suggestions and alternativas ahd explains
Implication, banefits and disadvantages

OFFICE OF THE
CITY CiVIL
REGISTRAR

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE I
(MESSENGER)

487

13,305

Elementary School
Graduate

None Required

MNone Required

None Required
{MC 11, s. 96 - Cat. li)

1. Computer Literacy (Basic) Creatas and uses
templates, farms, and style sheets to make
documents 2. Managing Wark {Basic): Abllity to
effectlvaly manage
ona’s time and resaurces with minimal supervision.
3, Praviding Support and Services {Basic): Recognizes
opportunlties te affer suggestions and tarnatives
and explains implication, banefits and disadvantages

OFFICE OF THE
CITY CIVIL
REGISTRAR

MIDWIFE

705

13

29,798

Completion of
Midwifery Course

8 hours of
relevant training

2 years of
relevant
experience

RA 1080
{Midwife)

1. Managing Wark (Basic): Ability to effectively
maniage one's time and resourcas with minimal
supervision.

2. Providing Support and Services (Baslc):
Racognizes oppotiunities fo offer suggestions or
alternatives and explains

CITY HEALTH
OFFICE - CAT. |l

MIDWIFE i

709

11

25,439

Completion of
Midwifery Course

4 hours of
relevant training

1 year of
relevant
experience

RA 1080
{(Midwife)

1. Managing Work (Basia): Abllity to effectively
manage one's time and rescurces with minimal
supervision,

2. Providing Support and Services (Basic):
Recognizes opportunities to offer suggestions of
alternafives and explains

CITY HEALTH
OFFICE - CAT. H




10

MIDWIFE |

0-156

20,402

Completion of the
Midwifery Course

None required

None required

RA 1080
{Midwife)

", Managing Work (Baste): Abiity to effactively
manage ona's time and resources with minimal
supervislon,

2. Providing Support and Sarvices {Baslc):
Recognizes opportunifles to offer suggestions or
altarnatives and explains"

OSPITAL NG BINAN

11

NURSING ATTENDANT |

0-179,
0-182

14,993

Elementary School
Graduate

None required

None required

None required
(MC 11, &. 96 - Cat. Il

1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and uses
new templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents.

2. Managing Woerk (Basic): Ability to affectively
manage one's time and resources with minimal
supervisfon,

3. Proviling Suppert and Services (Basle):
Recoghizes apportunities te offer suggestions or
siternatives and exglains implications, banefits
and disadvantages.

OSPITAL NG BINAN

12

ANIMAL KEEPER I

808

16,877

Must be able to
read and write

None Required

MNone Requiired

Nene required
(MC 11, s. 96 - Cat. Il

T CSmpUter LTty (Basic). CIeales and Uses
new templates, forms, and styls shests to make
docurnents,

2. Managing Worl: (Basic): Ability to effectively
manage one's Yime and resourcas with minlmal
supervision,

3. Providing Suppoit and Services (Baslc);
Recognlzes opportunities to offer suggestions or
alfernatives and explains implications, banefits
and disadvanlages.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY VETERINARIAN

13

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE il

(MESSENGER)

819

13,305

Elementary School
Graciuate

None Required

None Required

None required
(MC 11, s. 96 - Cat. IIl)

1. Computer Literacy (Basic) Creates and uses
templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents 2. Managing Wosk (Basic): Abllity to
effactively manage
ona's tima and resources with minimal
supservision. 3. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognlzes opportunities to offer
suggestions end alternatives and explains
Implication, benefits and disadvantages

OFFICE OF THE
CITY VETERINARIAN

14

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
I (DRIVER 1)

872

14,125

Elementary School
Graciuate

None Required

None Required

Driver License
(MC 11, 5. 98 0 Cat. II)

1. Managing Work (Baslc): Atility o effactively

manage ofie's time and resourees with minimal

supervision. 2. Providing Support and Services
(Basie): Recognizes opportunities to offer
suggestions or alfernatives and explains.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY BUSINESS
PERMITS AND
LICENSING OFFICER

15

ASSESSMENT
CLERKI

861

14,993

Completion of two
years studies in
college

None Required

None Required

Career Service
{Subprofassional} First
Level Eligibility

1. Managing Wark {Basic): Ability to effettively

manage ano's ime and resources with minlmal

supervislon, 2, Providing Support and Services
(Baslo); Recognlzes opportunitles to affer
suggestions or alternatives and explains,

OFFICE OF THE

CITY BUSINESS
PERMITS AND

LICENSING OFFICER




16

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE I}
(MESSENGER)

1,014

13,305

Elementary School
Graduate

None Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11, s. 86 - Cat. Ill)

1. Computer Literacy [Basic) Craates and uses
tamplates, farms, and style sheets to make
documents 2. Managlng Work {Basic): Ability to
affectivaly manage
one's time and resousces with mintmal supervislon.
3. Providing Suppart and Services {Basic): Recognlzes
opportunitlas to offar suggestions and tornatlves
and axplains implication, benefits and disadvantages

CITY HUMAN
SETTLEMENTS AND
LIVELIHOOD QFFICE

17

LOCAL TREASURY
OPERATIONS
ASSISTANT

301, 330

18,998

Completion of two
years studies in
college

4 hours of
reievant training

1 year of
relevant
experience

Carser Service
(Subprofessional) First
Level Eligibility

1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and uses
new templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents.

2. Managling Wark (Baslc): Abllity to effestively
matiage one's tima and resources with minémal
supervision,

3. Providing Support and Services (Basic):
Recegnizes appariunifies to offer suggestions or
alternatives and axplains Implications, benafits
and disadvantages.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY TREASURER

18

ADMINISTRATIVE
ASSISTANT If
(CASH CLERK I

329

18,998

Completion of two
years studies in
college

4 hours of
relevant training

1 year of
relevant
experience

Career Service
(Subprofessional) First
Level Eligikility

1. Compuier Lieracy {Basic): Creates ahd uses
new templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents.

2. Managing Work (Basig); Ability to effactively
manage ohe's time and resoutces with minimal
supesvision.

3. Providing Support and Sarvices (Basic):
Recegnizes opportunities to offer suggestions or
alternatives and axplains implications, benefits
ang disadvantages.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY TREASURER

19

REVENUE COLLECTION
CLERK I

321, 322

17,899

Completion of two
years studies in college

None required

None reguired

Career Service
(Subprofessional) First
Level Eligibliity

1. Computer Literany (Basic): Groates and uses
new terplates, forms, and styls sheaty to make
decuments, 2. Managing Work (Basic): Abllity 4o
affactively manage ona's time and resources with
minimal supervision 3, Previding Support and
Setvices (Basic): Recopnlzes opportunities fo
offer suggestions or altematives and explains
implications, banefits and disadvantages.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY TREASURER

20

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
IV (DRIVER )

291

14,993

Elementary School
Graduate

None Required

None Required

Driver License
(MC 11,8, 960 Cat. II)

1. Managing Work (Baslc): Ability to effectively

manage one's time and resources with minimal

supervision. 2. Providing Support and Services
(Baslc): Recognizes oppertuniiies to offer
stiggestions or aftematives and explains.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY TREASURER

21

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE |
(UTILITY WORKER 1)

LSB-33,
LSB-34

12,517

Must be able to
read and write

None Required

None Required

None Requried
(MC 11,3, 96 - Cat. ill)

Compatancy (if applicabie} 1. Managing Woerk
(Basie): Ability to cffectively manage one's timo
and rasources with minimal suparvisioh 2.
Providing Support and Sarvices {[3nsio):
Recognizes opportunities 1o offer suggestions or
alternstives and axplains.

LOCAL SCHOOL
BOARD




Completion of two

TECHNICAL COMPETENCIES 1, Computer
Literaty (ntanmecdiate) Creates and uses now

ternplates, f , and style sheats t ke
ADMINISTRATIVE years studles in college s b‘:j;‘::;sf’j;‘gﬁepa | et e prssmtrsoi | INFORMATION AND
j enhanced faaturas. 2. Managing Work
22 ASSISTANT | 953 7 17,889 or High School with Nene Required None Required Encoder (Intermediate) Abllity to effectively tange one's COMMUNICATIONS
(COMPUTER relevant ([VIC 11, 5.96 - Cat I} First fima ang resvices with minkmal supesvision, TECHNOLOGY
j e ) 1§ f ized. 2. Providing Support and
OPERATOR I) vocationalftrade Level Eligibitity S:ri;?ese(oéZ:Ic?Recognth opportunities to OFFICE
Course offer suggastions or alterhatives and explains
Implications, banefits and disadvantages.
914, 91 5, 916, 1. Computer Literacy (Baslc) Creates and uses
917, 918, 919' templates, ferms, and style sheatstv:) rnallce CITY DISASTER
23 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE il ggg’ ggl‘ ggtz')' 2 13.305 Elementary School None Reauired | None Reauired None Required dc:u:j:;;fé;?‘igang:}é?:;: :MO RISK REDUCTION
(MESSENGER) 926, 92?‘ 928: ! Graduate q “ (MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat. 1l aupewi?ion. 3. Providing Support.and services | AND MANAGEMENT
929, 930, 931, sl and shamthves and exi OFFICE
932, 933 implication, benefits and disadvantages
; . 1. Managing Work (Baslc): Ability to effectively
Completlon of two 4 hours of 1 year of Career Service man:;:irl:g‘sﬂ?r:e anzsr:sources with minimet OFFICE OF THE
24 [ASSESSMENT CLERK il 352 2 20,402 | years studies in o relevent {(Subprofessional) First | supervision. 2. Providing Suppott and Services
I relevant training . Level Eligibility (Basic): Recognizes opportuntties to offer CITY ASSESSOR
co ege experlence suggsstions or alternatives and explains,
i - 1.C ter Lit (Basic): Creates and uses
Completion ' of t.WO newotr:zi‘::la:e;jro?nys, aii;nstyler::e?::to make
year studies in documents,
i Relevant MC 11 s. 1996 | 2. Managing Work (Basic): Abllity {o effectivel
ADMINISTRATIVE coliege orHigh | g g of 2 years of Caroer Service | maness onesiimeand resourcsvinminial | OFFICE OF THE
25 414 10 22,190 | School Graduate . relevant ! . suparvision. CITY HEALTH
ASSISTANT IV ith rel relevant tramtng . {Subprofessional) First 3. Providing Support and Services (Baslc):
with relevant expernence Level Eligibility Recognizas appottunities to offer suggastions or OFFICER
vocational/trade alternatives and explalns Implications, benefits
course and disadvantages.
1. Managing Work {Basic): Ability fo effectively CITY YOUTH AND
ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE Must b J : manaagn:i:g‘s ti(r,r:a ani:islc;sourceswlﬂ1 minimal SPORTS
ust be able to . . None Requried o . ! POR
26 |” 996 3 14,125 . None Reqwred None Requn‘ed MC 11 96 - Cat. NI supervision, 2. Providing Support and Services
UTILITY WORKER ”) read and write ( 3. - Cat. NI (Baslc): Recognizes oppoitunities te offar DEVELOPMENT
( suggestions or alternatives and oxplains. OF FiCE
1. Manaalng Work (Basic): Abllity to effectively | OFFICE QF THE CITY
ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE . Elementary School . . Driver License marnage ane's time and reseurces with minimal § ENVARONIMENTAL AND
787 3 4,125 None islon, 2. Previding Support and Services
27 |1 (DRIVER I 14.1 Graduate ne Required | None Required | =11 s 96 .Cat Il) | “ s neoranioarot o o INATURAL RESOURCES
suggestions or altematives and explaling. OFFICER




28 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE 781

Il (DRIVER 1)

14,125

Elementary School
Graduate

None Required

None Required

Driver License
(MC 11, s. 96 -Cat. 1)

1. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to effectively

manage one's time and resources with minimal

supervision. 2. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opportunities to offer
suggestions or alternatives and explains.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY INFORMATION
OFFICER

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE |

(UTILITY WORKER 1) 13

29

12,517

Must be able to
read and write

None Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat. )

Competency (if applicable) 1. Managing Werk
(Basic): Ability to effectively manage one's time
and resources with minimal supervision 2.
Providing Support and Services (Basic):
Recognizes opportunities to offer suggestions or
alternatives and explains.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY INFORMATION
OFFICER

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below

not later than October 10, 2022.

1. Fully accomplished and subscribed Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture and Work Experience Sheet (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be

downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;

2. Performance rating in the present or most current position for one (1) year (except for applicants without working experience);

3. Authenticated copy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license (except for positions without eligibility requirement);
4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records; and

5. Photocopy of valid NBI Clearance

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to upload their requirements via this link: hitps:/cutt.ly/mVnNkAQ, and addressed to:

Jenny Anne B. Sarmiento

Head, City Human Resource Development Office

Brgy. Zapote, Bifian City, Laguna

cityhrd.binan.recruitment@gmail.com

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.
THERE ARE NO EXPRESS LANES IN RECRUITMENT, WE SHALL CONTACT YOU AFTER WE HAVE VERIFIED AND VALIDATED THE SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS.
EXAMINATION OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS IS ON October 12-28, 2022 and November 7-15, 2022.

"The City Government of Binan is an equal opportunity employer. All applications are decided on the applicants' qualifications, merit, fitness to the position applied for. CGO Binan

does not tolerate discrimination based on race, religion, color, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, non-disqualifying physical or mental disability, national origin, or any

other basis covered by applicable laws."




